RESOLUTION 2022 - _____ OFFICIAL: DONNIE SANDERS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION ENTITLED: APPOINTMENT TO THE CROSS COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE NEED FOR AN APPOINTMENT TO THE CROSS COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD.

WHEREAS, CROSS COUNTY JUDGE DONNIE SANDERS IS DESIROUS TO APPOINT LUKE MCFADDEN TO THE CROSS COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD TO FULFILL THE REMAINING TERM OF GEORGE OWENS WHO HAS RESIGNED FROM THE BOARD; AND

WHEREAS, THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY UNDERSTANDS HOW IMPORTANT THE APPOINTMENT IS TO THE CROSS COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF CROSS COUNTY, ARKANSAS, HEREBY AUTHORIZES THE APPOINTMENT OF LUKE MCFADDEN TO THE CROSS COUNTY HOSPITAL BOARD.

THIS APPOINTMENT IS EFFECTIVE AUGUST 16, 2022. THIS TERM WILL EXPIRE JUNE 30, 2026.

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION______.

DATE

APPROVED: _____

DONNIE SANDERS, COUNTY JUDGE

ATTEST:

MELANIE D. WINKLER, COUNTY CLERK